City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution Awarding Years 2 and 3 of the Bid for Electrostatic Painting Services to BP&T Construction in the Submitted Bid Rates

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, Council awarded the first year of the contract to BP&T Construction in FY24;

WHEREAS, BP&T performed well for the City in the first year, and staff recommends awarding the remaining term of the contract;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to award years 2 and 3 of the Bid for Electrostatic Painting Services to BP&T Construction in the submitted bid rates.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

Lora Vitek, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain: